Commissioner of Patents &



Washington, D.C. 20231

ĺ	פו נוונים ומונים פוניסים וניסוו וסופשן וניסוו וסופשן ו	PRES: 11818 1821 (1925)				
	FORM PTO-1619A 1017657 (Rev. 6-99) PATENTS	19 .EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S ONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl					
OIPE	1. Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	2. Name of Conveying Party(ies): IKEDA, Yasuhiro YAMADA, Takeshi				
lin .	6 Document ID #	IMAI, Takayuki				
JUN 2 6 2001	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
* MOEMARK OFF	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Additional Name(s) of conveying party(s) attached? Yes X No				
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	Nature of conveyance:				
	Name: 1) Eagle Industry Co., Ltd.	X Assignment Merger				
i	Street Address: 1-12-15 Shiba-Daimon, Minato-ku	Security Agreement Change of Name				
	City: Tokyo	Other:				
	State/Country: Japan Zip:	Execution Dates: 04092001				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No					
	5. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the first execution date of the application is:					
	X the filing date of the application is: 03162001					
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09809353	B. Patent No.(s)				
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and patents 1				
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 or JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized				
	Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to deposit account 06-1358				
	Attorney Docket No. P66485US0					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	John C. Holman, Reg. No. 22,769	June 26, 2001				
	Name of Person Signing/ Reg. #	ature Date				
	Total nu	mber of pages excluding cover sheet:				
	V					
,						

JPH&S 103-11/99

06/27/2001 SSITHIB1 00000051 09809353 03 FC:581 40.6

> PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0009

Additional Assignee

Kabushiki Kaisha Toyoda Jidoshokki Seisakusho2-1 Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan

PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0010

resulting from this application or any conti ants that he has (they have) full right to cont at in conflict herewith. assignor hereby further assigns to Assigne or, and collect damages for, any and all ac							typed nited States Cor	name	signat	ure	
resulting from this application or any continues that he has (they have) full right to continue that he has (they have) full right to continue the conflict herewith. It is c	_				Name of Inve	entor	typed	name	signat	ure	 (SEA
resulting from this application or any continues that he has (they have) full right to constitute in conflict herewith. It is conflicted and the properties of the set whereof, executed by the undersigned have of invento in the properties. It is conflicted in the properties of the properties of the properties. It is conflicted in the properties of the proper	-				Name of Inv	entor		name	signa	ure	(SE/
resulting from this application or any continuous that he has (they have) full right to continuous tin conflict herewith. It is conflit herewith. It is conflict herewith. It is conflict herewith.	-	-7	-,		Name of Inv	entor	Takayuk	i IMAI	1 Burney	i imili	(SE/
resulting from this application or any continues that he has (they have) full right to constitute in conflict herewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the satisfactory of the law firewith. It is conflicted in the law firewith. It is conflicte		Apri 1	9.	-2001	Name of Inv	entor		YAMADA name	la ceshi 10	imadu ture	(SE
resulting from this application or any conti- ants that he has (they have) full right to con- at in conflict herewith. ssignor hereby further assigns to Assigne- or, and collect damages for, any and all ac- the undersigned hereby grant(s) the law fir- wer to insert on this assignment any furthe and Trademark Office for recordation of the ass whereof, executed by the undersigned		April	9,	2001		-	typed	name	; signa		(SE
resulting from this application or any continuits that he has (they have) full right to continuit in conflict herewith. It is conflict herewith. It is signor hereby further assigns to Assigned or, and collect damages for, any and all actions the law firms and collect damages.		Patent and n witness	Trac where	demark Office to the core of t	or recordation by the undersig	of this docun	ation which may nent, ate(s) opposite t	De necessary or des	strable in order to comp	ly with the rules	of the Un
he undersione	agr t to	States res covenants eement in 6) Assignate sue for, a 7) The	ulting that i confi gnor t nd co under	from he has lict he hereby offect or rsigne	this appl s (they ha rewith, r further a damages d hereby	this application or any c they have) full right to rewith. further assigns to Assi damages for, any and a d hereby grant(s) the la	this application or any continuing or a they have) full right to convey the en rewith. further assigns to Assignee all claim damages for, any and all acts of past d hereby grant(s) the law firm of the	this application or any continuing or divisional application (they have) full right to convey the entire interest here rewith. If further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of damages for, any and all acts of past and future infrience thereby grant(s) the law firm of Jacobson. Price of the law firm of Jacobson.	this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the safety have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that rewith. If further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.	this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee, it (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not rewith. If further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights a damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.	r further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.
ed agree(s) to execute all pa	 The undersigned continuing or divisional rence. 	undersigner or divisiona	rsigne visiona	d agree(: il applica	s) to execute all tions thereof ar	papers nece: ection with su- papers nece: nd to cooperat	ssary in connect ch applications ssary in connect e with the Assigi	ion with this applicati as the Assignee may ion with any interferen nee in every way poss	on and any continuing or deem necessary or ex nce which may be decla sible in obtaining evidence	pi re	edient. ed concerning the e and going forw
undersigned agree(s) to execute all pap ute separate assignments in connection undersigned agree(s) to execute all page	Applica Serial I	٨	tion, io., if	or filing date known	and (10)	Said applic	ation having beaution 09/80	nas (nave) executed a en executed/filed on 19,353	n application for patent March 16	in the United State	es c
ert <u>Date</u> of signing of (10) Signification, or filing date and (10) Signification, or filing da		such a	ıs Tit	le. Case Num	ber ar 💜	L	IP TYPE	SEAL	ne invention known as	*******************	
ert Identification of Invention, (9) ch as Title, Case Number or eign Application Number ert Date of signing of (10) Signification, or filing date and (10) file No., if known The undersigned agree(s) to execute all page (secute separate assignments in connection in the undersigned agree(s) to execute all page (secute separate agree(s) to execute all page (secute separate agree(secute all page (secute secute secute all page (secute secute sec		Counti	<u>γ</u> (e.	g., a corporal	tate or (8) tion or	/ ron constite	a residilated 98	i Une Assignee) the e	of Japa entire right, title and into	n erest for the Unit	ed Stat
unity (e.g., a corporation or (item of Japan) ert identification of invention, (e) as Title, Case Number or reign Application Number ert Date of signing of dication, or filing date and field No., if known The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papaesecute separate assignments in connection in endersigned agree(s) to execute all papaesecute agrees agrees to execute all to execute all the endersigned agrees						of 2-1 T	oyoda-cho,	sha Toyoda Jid Kariya-shi, A	oshokki Seisaku ichi-ken, Japan	sho	
ert Legal Entity and State or (8) a untry (e.g., a corporation or (10) te sen of Japan) te sen of Japan) te sen of Japan) (9) te sen of Japan) (10) S		_			(6)	Eagle In	dustry Co.	, Ltd.	ts over to		owledge
sert Name of Assignee (6) of an ert Address of Assignee (7) of ert Legal Entity and State or (8) a suntry (e.g., a corporation or zero of Japan) (1) sert Identification of Invention, (9) and Identification of Invention, (9) and Identification Number (10) sert Date of signing of State of Signing of		•			(3)	In cons to each o	sideration of the	sum of one dollar (\$'	1.00), and other good a		*********
tert Name of Assignee (6) of an are Address of Assignee (7) of an are Address of Assignee (7) of an are Address of Assignee (8) an are Address of Assignee (8) an are Address of Assignee (8) an are Address of Invention of Invention, are Identification of Invention, are Identification of Invention, are Identification Number or are Identification Number (9) are Identification, or filing date and Identification, or filing date and Identification, or filing date and Identification, If Known (10) Second Invention of Identification are Identification or Identification, If Known (10) Second Identification or Identification or Identification or Identification of Identification o								<	***************************************	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
tert Name of Assignee (6) of an ert Legal Entity and State or (8) a surfry (e.g., a corporation or ten of Japan) to a Title, Case Number or reign Application Number for the undersigned agree(s) to execute all paps secute separate assignments in connection to the undersigned agree(s) to execute all paps secute separate assignments in connection to the undersigned agree(s) to execute all paps secute separate agree(s) to execute all paps secute separate agree(s) to execute all paps secute all paps secute agrees agree(s) to execute all paps secute agrees agree(s) to execute all paps secute agrees agree(s) to execute all paps secute agrees agrees agrees agrees agrees agrees agrees agrees agrees agree to agree the agree of the condition of the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers agrees agree to agree the agree of the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers agrees agree to agree the agree of the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers agrees agree to agree the agree of the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers agree the agree of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers agree the agree of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers agree the agree of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all pages agree the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all pages agree the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all pages agree the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all pages agree the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all pages agree the condition of the condition of the undersigned agree (s) to execute all pages agree the condition of the cond						***********	***************************************			******	
tert Name of Assignee (6) of an aret Address of Assignee (7) of an aret Legal Entity and State or (8) aret Legal Entity and State or (8) aret Identification of Invention, are Identification of Invention, are Identification Number (9) aret Date of Signing of Signin					(2)		resut I	**********			
(3) (4) (5) terr Name of Assignee (6) of an are Address of Assignee (7) of an are Legal Entity and State or (8) a suntry (e.g., a corporation or (10) are I dentification of Invention, as Title, Case Number or reign Application Number for the Indication, or filing date and field No., if known The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papase accute separate assignments in connection in the undersigned agree(s) to execute all papase agrees agrees agrees to all the second agrees agrees agrees to a second agree the all the second agrees agrees agrees agrees agree the all the second agrees agrees agrees agrees agrees agree to the second agree of the											

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

PATENT REEL: 011932 FRAME: 0011

Additional inventor's names and signatures

on a separate sheet.